FORM PTO-1619A	06-05-2000
Expires 06/30/99 CMB (65)-0027	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
A W. O. THE PHEATOE S. 10. BECORE	101373825
RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger V other Termination of Interest U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) The Bank of Nova Scotia	Month Day Year 02/23/2000
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Delfin Systems	If document to be recuired is an assignment and
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmer
Address (line 1) 3000 Patrick Henry Drive	of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fra
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	California 35200 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
	······································
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2000 DNGU EN - 0000003 172381 - 54384	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	

FORM PTO-1619B Exdicts 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (212) 735-2656	
Name Elaine D. Ziff, Esq.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Me	agher & Flom LLP		
Address (line 2) Four Times Square			
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036-65	522		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 5	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Pa	atent Number(s)	
	5,426,438		
	5,412,390		
	5,323,167	lication was Month Day Year	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #19-2385			
A	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🖌 No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein. Elaine D. Ziff			
Name of Person Signing	Signatury /	Date	

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS is executed as of February 23, 2000 by THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), with reference to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 9, 1999 (the "Credit Agreement"), among The Titan Corporation (the "Borrower"), the various financial institutions from time to time parties thereto, the Agent.

Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each of The Titan Corporation, Linkabit Wireless, Inc., DBA Systems, Inc., Titan Scan Corp., Horizons Technology, Inc., Delfin Systems, VisiCom Laboratories, Inc., Atlantic Aerospace Electronics Corporation, and VisiCom Manufacturing Corporation (formerly known as Microlithics Corporation) (collectively, the "Owners") executed and delivered to the Agent a Patent Security Agreement, each dated as of June 9, 1999, each of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Agreements").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

(a) terminates each Agreement;

(b) releases the liens and security interests granted to it in and on the patent registrations referred to in each Agreement which are listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Property") and acknowledges, agrees and confirms that it has no right, title or interest in or to (or security interest in) the Property; and

(c) to the extent the Agent shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Property, retransfers and reassigns to the applicable Owner all of such right, title and interest.

This Termination of Interest in Patents shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York and shall relate solely to the Agreement and shall in no way be construed as relating to any other patent interest in the Property which the Agent may have.

1-LA/507646 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

By: <u>COULT</u> Name: <u>COULT</u> COULT Title: <u>COULT</u> T

1 LA/507646.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Francisco	
Gran February 18,2000 boto	romo Cecilia A. Bernardo, Notary Public
Date Delo	re me, Cecilia A. Bernardo, Notary Public
personally appeared Chris Osborn	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Names of Signers
CECILIA A BERNARDO Commission # 1083811 Notary Public California San Francisco County My Comm.Expires Mar 6,2000	whose name(s) is the subscribed to the within instrume and acknowledged to mexhatche/shethackexecuted t same in his/boothack authorized capacity(ies), and that his/boothack signature is on the instrument the person(or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume	I reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: <u>Termina</u>	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve d reattachment of this form to another document. Int ation of Interest in Patents
Internation of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve d reattachment of this form to another document. nt <u>ation of Interest in Patents</u> Number of Pages:
Internation of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve d reattachment of this form to another document. Int Ation of Interest in Patents Number of Pages:
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abcive Non	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve d reattachment of this form to another document. nt <u>ation of Interest in Patents</u> Number of Pages: Nember of Pages:
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Nom Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer s Name: Chris Osborn	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve it reattachment of this form to another document. Int Int Int Int Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Interview Interview Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Nom Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve d reattachment of this form to another document. nt <u>ation of Interest in Patents</u> Number of Pages: Nember of Pages:
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Non Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Chris Osborn Individual X Corporate Officer Title(s) Director	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve reattachment of this form to another document. Interest in Patents Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Non Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer s Name: Chris Osborn Individual x Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner Limited	<pre>it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve it reattachment of this form to another document. nt ation of Interest in Patents </pre>
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Nom Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer s Name: Chris Osborn Individual X X Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Standard Standa	<pre>it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve it reattachment of this form to another document. nt ation of Interest in Patents </pre>
traudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Termina Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Non Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Chris Osborn Individual X X Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Cupartitie	<pre>it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve i reattachment of this form to another document. nt ation of Interest in Patents</pre>
Individual Signer's Name Chris Osborn Individual Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent in eattachment of this form to another document. Int ation of Interest in Patents
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Nor Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Chris Osborn Individual individual ix Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner — Limited Guardian or Conservator Cors Other: Top of the	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document. Int ation of Interest in Patents
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Termina Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Non Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Chris Osborn Individual individual ic Corporate Officer Director Partner Limited Genera Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THOPS	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document. int ation of Interest in Patents
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Termina Document Date: Undated Signer(s) Other Than Named Abc ve Nor Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Chris Osborn Individual individual ix Corporate Officer Title(s) Director Partner — Limited Guardian or Conservator Cors Other: Top of the	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document. int ation of Interest in Patents

Ç & 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., F.O. Box 718-, • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 Prod No 5907 Reorder Call Tot-Free 1-80()-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 010814 FRAME: 0628

たべきべん

とうないができたというなどがなるななななかである。ななない

くい たいえい

1.4 5.4 Ę \$ Ş,

SCHEDULE 1

Property

See attached schedules.

1-LA/507646.1

PATENTS OWNED/USED BY DELFIN SYSTEMS

1.LA/507411_1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Certificate of Express Mail under 37 CFR 1.10

Attorney Ref. No.:	217730/1105
Title of Paper	Termination of Interest (Patent)
Parties Involved:	The Bank of Nova Scotia Delfin Systems
"Express Mail" Label No.:	EL577173213US
Date of Deposit:	May 16, 2000

I hereby certify that the foregoing is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments. Washington, DC 20231

Unin Many Julia J. Maeng